TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 2659/0443

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trans Union LLC, as Administrative		06/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent		00/14/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransUnion Interactive, Inc. (formerly known as Truelink, Inc.)
Street Address:	100 Cross Street, Suite 202
City:	San Luis Obispo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2317476	TRUE LINK
Registration Number:	2718984	TRUECREDIT
Registration Number:	2693156	
Registration Number:	2841729	KNOWYOURLOANRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34231-663 RMP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0729

9347476

:H \$115,00

900164784

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	06/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release 6-14-10#page1.tif source=Release 6-14-10#page2.tif source=Release 6-14-10#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0730

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of <u>June 14</u>, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between Trans Union LLC, as administrative agent, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 555 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Administrative Agent"), and TransUnion Interactive, Inc. (formerly known as Truelink, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 100 Cross Street, Suite 202, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names by and between Assignor and Administrative Agent dated December 24, 2002 (the "Trademark Collateral Assignment"), and subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property dated as of December 12, 2002, as from time to time amended, by and between Assignor and Administrative Agent (the "IP Collateral Assignment"), Assignor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest and a lien (the "Security Interest") in and upon the trademarks, service marks and trade names, the trademark and service mark registrations, and the trade name, trademark and service mark applications owned by Assignor, including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Administrative Agent entered into the Trademark Collateral Assignment and the IP Collateral Assignment in order to secure Assignor's obligations under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2002, by and among Assignor, the lenders, and Administrative Agent, as agent for the lenders (the "Credit Agreement"), and the Secured Promissory Notes (the "Notes"), each dated as of December 12, 2002 and entered into by Assignor with each lender;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2659/0443; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest, the Credit Agreement, and the Notes, and any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, and hereby reassigns the Trademarks to the Assignor.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Assignor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0731 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TRANS UNION LLC

Name: John W. Blenke

Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate General Counsel and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Country	Mark
2317476	2/15/2000	U.S.	TRUE LINK
2718984	5/27/2003	U.S.	TRUECREDIT
2693156	3/4/2003	U.S.	Misc. Design
2841729	5/11/2004	U.S.	KNOWYOURLOANRATE
TMA496739	6/26/1998	Canada	TRUELINK

ABANDONED/CANCELLED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Country	Mark
2479605	8/21/2001	U.S.	123CREDITREPORTS.COM
2490364	9/18/2001	U.S.	123CREDITREPORTS.COM and Design
78/168868		U.S.	CREDIT INFORM
2498281	10/16/2001	U.S.	MANAGE YOUR CREDIT. MANAGE YOUR LIFE.
2607284	8/13/2002	U.S.	SUINFORMEDECREDITO and Design
76/416143		U.S.	TRUECREDIT and Design
76/195411		U.S.	TRUECREDIT.COM and Design
2492564	9/25/2001	U.S.	TRUELINK and Design
2492563	9/25/2001	U.S.	TRUEPLANNER
2492562	9/25/2001	U.S.	TRUEPROFILER
76/148686		U.S.	TRUESCORE
76/148391		U.S.	SUINFORMEDECREDITO
76/148689		U.S.	TRUERATES

- 3 -

K&E 16824153.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2010